IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 92-_(MM( )R

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following Fiscal Year 1993
budget for the Board of Law Examiners is approved and shall be
effective on the 1lst day of September, 1992:

REVENUE
o V;-‘rfl .

S Fees $1,292,200
Interest 28,800
Oother 1,000
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

Salaries & Wages (including

Board Compensation) 649,794
Payroll-Related Costs 129,867
Professional Fees & Services 126,850
Travel 56,977
Materials & Supplies 82,130
Communications & Utilities 9,450
Repairs & Maintenance 24,480
Rentals & Leases 73,481
Other Operating Expenses 199,660
Capital outlay 30,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET INCOME (LOSS)

$ 1,322,000

$ 1,382,689

'($ 60,689)

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby sets the compensation for
each Member of the Board of Law Examiners at $20,000 per year,
not including reasonable and necessary actual expenses, effective
The Board Members' compensation shall be paid
equally from the examination function and from the investigative

September 1,

function.

" Tome

SIGNED in Chambers this 30 day of

, 1992,

M p K

Thomas R. Phillips, Chieff Justice

Rol ¢ oy Son

Raul A. Gonzalez) Jystice



Misc.

Docket No.

TN
92- (LB

%///Ww

©scar H. Mauzy, Justice

Exdene A. éf%k Justice

Jagk Hightowe¥, Justice

Vet

I,., Hecht, Justice

Aﬁ D«mﬁ’

LloYd Doggett, stice

RN

John ornyn JuStice

.\\ \

Bob Gammage, Justice .~



